

FOI Ref

7318

Response sent

16 Jun 20

(CCC) A list of all the empty commercial properties

1. Address & description (Office, Shop, Warehouse etc) of said properties
2. Name/s and address/es of the owner/s or name/s and address/es of company/ies
3. Length of time the properties have been empty

A list of all the empty commercial properties within the Council area detailing:

1. Address & description (Office, Shop, Warehouse etc) of said properties
2. Name/s and address/es of the owner/s or name/s and address/es of company/ies
3. Length of time the properties have been empty

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above.

This information is already reasonably accessible to you. Under section 21 Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOI) there is no right of access via the FOI Act if this is the case.

The information is available here <https://www.cambridge.gov.uk/open-data-transparency-in-local-government>

We aim to provide a quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response, however if you have any questions please contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
